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Learning Disabilities, Autism and Neurodivergence 

(LDAN) Bill  

 
Answer Form Part 2 

Questions  
 

This is part 2 of 2 forms. 

 

You must complete both Part 1 About Me and 

Part 2 Questions. 

 

Both forms must be sent together. 

 
 

What is your full name or your 

organisation’s name? 

 

 

 

 

The following questions refer to information 

in our consultation documents.  

 

  

 

After reading our ideas on how the Bill could 

help in each area, please let us know what 

you think? 
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 You only need to answer the parts most 

relevant to you. 

 

You can add as many extra pages as you 

need. 

  

Please see all sections below. Scroll down to 

find the questions you would like to answer. 

 

 

Consultation sections 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Part 1 

• Reach and definitions: who should the Bill 

include? 

 
     Part 2 

• Section 1: Statutory Strategies for 

Neurodivergence and Learning Disabilities 

• Section 2: Mandatory Training in the Public 

Sector  

• Section 3: Inclusive Communications   

• Section 4: Data 
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• Section 5: Independent Advocacy 

 

    Part 3 

• Section 1: Health and Wellbeing 

• Section 2: Mental Health and Capacity Law 

• Section 4: Housing and Independent Living 

• Section 5: Complex Care – Coming Home  

• Section 6: Relationships 

• Section 7: Access to Technology 

• Section 8: Employment 

• Section 9: Social Security 

• Section 10: Justice 

• Section 11: Restraint and Seclusion  

• Section 12: Transport 

• Section 13: Education 

• Section 14: Children and Young people – 

Transitions to Adulthood 

 
    Part 4 

• Accountability 
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Part 1: Reach and definitions: who should the Bill include? 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about the reach of 

the Bill? 
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Part 2. Section 1: Statutory Strategies for Neurodivergence 

and Learning Disabilities 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about strategies? 
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Part 2. Section 2: Mandatory Training in the Public Sector 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Do you agree with the proposal? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Do you not agree with the proposal? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Mandatory 

training? 
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Part 2. Section 3: Inclusive Communications  

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Inclusive 

communications? 
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Part 2. Section 4: Data 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Data? 
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Part 2. Section 5: Independent Advocacy 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Independence 

advocacy? 
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Part 3. Section 1: Health and Wellbeing 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Health and 

wellbeing? 
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Part 3. Section 2: Mental Health and Capacity Law 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Do you agree with the proposal? Please tell us why. 
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Part 3. Section 4: Housing and Independent Living 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Housing and 

Independent living? 
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Part 3. Section 5: Complex Care – Coming Home 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Should there be a statutory duty upon the relevant public body or bodies 

to hold a Dynamic Support Register?   

For example Health Boards or Local Authorities, Proposal 1 

     ☐ Yes 

     ☐ No 

 

Please tell us more? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Which of the options for the National Support Panel do you think has the 

most benefits? Proposal 2. 

 

 ☐ Option A 

        ☐ Option B 

        ☐ Option C 
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Please tell us more? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are there any other options that you think we should consider? 
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Part 3. Section 6: Relationships 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Relationships? 
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Part 3. Section 7: Access to Technology 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about access to 

technology? 
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Part 3. Section 8: Employment 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

 

Do you agree with the proposal?  Please tell us more. 
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Part 3. Section 9: Social Security 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Social 

security? 
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Part 3. Section 10: Justice 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Justice? 
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Part 3. Section 11: Restraint and Seclusion 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Do you agree with the proposal? Please tell us more. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



21 
 

 

Part 3. Section 12: Transport 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Transport? 
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Part 3. Section 13: Education 

 

 

 

What do you think?  

 

 

Q1. Which of the proposals do you agree with? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Which of the proposals do you not agree with? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Education? 
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Part 3. Section 14: Children and Young people – Transitions 

to Adulthood 

  

 

What do you think?  

 

Q1. Do you agree with this proposal? Please tell us why. 

 

 

 

 

 

Q2. Do you not agree with this proposal? Please tell us why.   

 

 

 

 

 

Q3. Is there anything else that we should consider about Children and 

young people: Transitions to adulthood? 
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Part 4: Accountability   

  

 

What do you think?  

 

 

 

Q1. Which of the 5 options do you think would best 

protect, respect and champion the rights of 

neurodivergent people and people with learning 

disabilities?  

 

 

 

 

You can choose more than one option if you like. 

                           Option 1 ☐ 

                           Option 2 ☐ 

                           Option 3 ☐ 

                           Option 4 ☐ 

                           Option 5 ☐ 

Please give the reason for your choice or choices 
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Q3. Are there any other options to protect the rights of neurodivergent 

people and people with learning disabilities that you think the Scottish 

Government should consider?  

 

Please give details. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




